

Virtual Annual General Meeting passes proposed resolutions by a very large majority

 Highest dividend increase since IPO – 25 percent or 40 cents to EUR 2.00 – approved

Hannover, 4 May 2023

Talanx AG's General Meeting passed all resolutions proposed by the Company's Board of Management and Supervisory Board, including the proposal on the appropriation of distributable profits, by a very large majority. The shareholders approved the highest dividend increase since Talanx AG's IPO in 2012 – the dividend per share will rise by 25 percent (40 cents) to EUR 2.00. Talanx has either increased its dividend or at the least kept it stable every year since the Company went public. The dividend yield is 5.1 percent, based on the average share price in 2022 of EUR 38.96.

At the General Meeting Torsten Leue, Chairman of Talanx AG's Board of Management, underscored the Talanx Group's very strong performance in the past year and during the 2018–2022 strategy cycle, which has now been completed. "The Talanx Group has proved extremely resilient despite challenging circumstances such as the Russian war in Ukraine, high inflation and high losses from natural disasters: premium income saw double-digit growth to a total of EUR 53.4 billion, while Group net income increased to a EUR 1,172 million. At the same time, our return on equity improved to 12.9 percent. Our 8.4 percent annual growth in earnings per share significantly exceeded our minimum target of 5 percent for the period from 2018 onwards." Looking at the current financial year, he added: "We are maintaining our financial goals for 2023 and are expecting Group net income of EUR 1.4 billion."

Talanx AG

Group Communications Tel. +49 511 3747-2022 E-mail: gc@talanx.com

Investor Relations Tel. +49 511 3747-2227 E-mail: ir@talanx.com

HDI-Platz 1 30659 Hannover Germany www.talanx.com



The General Meeting also elected three new members of the Supervisory Board:

Dr Joachim Brenk has been a member of the Executive Board of L. Possehl & Co. mbH in Lübeck since 2009, and its Chairman since 2017. Prior to that, from 2004–2009, he was a member and then Chairman of the Executive Board of Homag AG.

Dr Christof Günther has been managing director of infraLeuna GmbH since 2012, which he joined in 2004. Before that he held a number of management positions at energy group E.ON from 2000 to 2004.

Dr Sandra Reich is an independent business consultant who was a member of the Board of Management of BÖAG Börsen AG from 2009–2016, Head of Norddeutsche Landesbank's German Desk in Singapore between 2016 and 2017, and then Director of the Institut für nachhaltige Kapitalanlagen until 2019.

The new members replace Antonia Aschendorf, Dr Thomas Lindner and Dr Erhard Schipporeit. These departing members no longer stood for reelection after long and highly successful terms on the Supervisory Board due to their length of service or because they had reached the age limit specified in the Rules of Procedure. "My warmest thanks are due to Ms Aschendorf, Dr Lindner and Dr Schipporeit for their many years of successful work for the Talanx Group. They provided strategic consulting and critical oversight during key milestones in our Group's development, supporting us with advice, valuable pointers and recommendations", said Herbert K. Haas, Chairman of Talanx AG's Supervisory Board. "At the same time, I am very much looking forward to working together with Dr Reich, Dr Brenk and Dr Günther. Their training, professional experience and current positions are excellent fits for the skills set required by our Supervisory Board, and will enable them to make valuable contributions to it."

Talanx AG's General Meeting was held virtually for the fourth time in a row. Shareholders were able to submit questions online during the



meeting in direct dialogue with the Board of Management and Supervisory Board. A total of 3,676 (3,621) shareholders registered for the meeting. This corresponded to 91.57 (92.47) percent of the Company's voting share capital.

Talanx AG's next General Meeting is scheduled to take place on 7 May 2024.

About Talanx

Talanx is a major European insurance group with premium income of EUR 53.4 billion (2022) and roughly 24,000 employees worldwide. Based in Hannover, Germany, the Group is active in more than 175 countries. Talanx is a multi-brand provider with a focus on B2B insurance. Its industrial insurance and retail business in Germany and abroad is operated under the HDI brand, which has a rich tradition stretching back about 120 years. Other Group brands include Hannover Re, one of the world's leading reinsurers; the bancassurance specialists TARGO insurers, LifeStyle Protection and neue leben; and Polish insurer Warta. Ampega, one of Germany's largest asset management companies, manages the Talanx Group's assets and is also an experienced provider of asset management solutions for non-group institutional investors. Rating agencies have awarded the Talanx Primary Insurance Group financial strength ratings of A+ ("strong"/Standard & Poor's) and A+ ("superior"/AM Best). Hannover Re Group is rated AA- ("very strong"/S&P) and A+ ("superior"/AM Best). Talanx AG is listed on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange, where it is a member of the MDAX, and on the Hannover stock exchange (ISIN: DE000TLX1005, German Securities Code: TLX100).

Talanx – Together we take care of the unexpected and foster entrepreneurship

For further information, please see www.talanx.com.



Current photographs and Company logos are available at https://mediathek.talanx.de.

For media enquiries please contact:

Andreas Krosta

Phone: +49 511-3747-2020

E-mail: andreas.krosta@talanx.com



Anna Gräuler

Phone: +49 511 3747-2094

E-mail: anna.graeuler@talanx.com

For investor relations enquiries please contact:

Bernd Sablowsky

Phone: +49 511-3747-2793

E-mail: bernd.sablowsky@talanx.com

Bernt Gade

Phone: +49 511-3747-2368

E-mail: bernt.gade@talanx.com

Forward-looking statements

This news release contains forward-looking statements which are based on certain assumptions, expectations and opinions of the Talanx AG management. These statements are, therefore, subject to certain known or unknown risks and uncertainties. A variety of factors, many of which are beyond Talanx AG's control, affect Talanx AG's business activities, business strategy, results, performance and achievements. Should one or more of these factors or risks or uncertainties materialise, actual results, performance or achievements of Talanx AG may vary materially from those expressed or implied in the relevant forward-looking statement.

Talanx AG does not guarantee that the assumptions underlying such forward-looking statements are free from errors nor does Talanx AG accept any responsibility for the actual occurrence of the forecasted developments. Talanx AG neither intends, nor assumes any obligation, to update or revise these forward-looking statements in light of developments which differ from those anticipated.